

Information Governance Department
East Wing
St. Pancras Hospital
4. St. Pancras Way
London NW1 0PE
Freedom.Information@Candi.nhs.uk

11 November 2014

Reference: 2014-119

Dear [REDACTED]

Re: Information Request – Freedom of Information Act 2000

Following your request for information we received on the 20 October 2014, we are providing you with access to the recorded information held by Camden and Islington NHS Foundation Trust in answer to your enquiry.

You requested the following information:

1. Do you have CCTV cameras located inside of Camden and Islington NHS Foundation Trust Hospital wards?

There are no CCTV cameras located at St Pancras Hospital but there are at the Highgate Mental Health Centre.

2. If the answer is yes. Can you tell me:

a) The name of each Hospital and the name of the Wards within each Hospital where CCTV cameras are located on the ward?

Sapphire and Coral wards at the Highgate Mental Health Centre. These are our Psychiatric Intensive Care Unit and our Assessment ward.

b) The name of each Hospital and the name of the Wards within each Hospital where CCTV cameras are located inside patient bedrooms?

There are no CCTV cameras in any patient bedroom.

c) The name of each Hospital and the name of Wards within each Hospital where CCTV cameras are located inside seclusion rooms?

Coral ward at the Highgate Mental Health Centre.

I do hope you are satisfied with the way in which your response was handled, if not you may request an internal review at the above email address within 28 days of this letter. When contacting the Trust please use the above reference that is unique to your request.

If you remain unsatisfied with the outcome of the internal review, you may seek further recourse by lodging an appeal with the Information Commissioner' Office at Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF and on the Information Centre's website. www.ico.gov.uk/

Yours sincerely


Interim Information Governance Officer